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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Mailed: January 21, 2012

Opposition No. 91203362

Coolmath.com, Inc.

V.

Cuevas, Maria Guadalupe
Rodriguez

Denise M. DelGizzi,
Technical Program Manager:

CORRECTION NOTICE

It has come to the Board’s attention that the January 13,

2012 order instituting the above proceeding included an

incorrect schedule. The correct schedule is as follows:

Time to Answer

Deadline for Discovery Conference
Discovery Opens

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends

Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period
Ends

2/22/2012
3/23/2012
3/23/2012
4/22/2012
8/20/2012
9/19/2012
11/3/2012
12/18/2012
1/2/2013
2/16/2013
3/3/2013

4/2/2013



Opposition No. 91203362

The substance of the Board’s January 13, 2012 institution

order otherwise remains the same.



